Company�s fair value analysis contains assumptions based upon past experience, reflects expectations of industry
observers and includes judgments about future performance using industry normalized information for an average
station within a certain market. Any excess of the purchase price over the net assets acquired was reported as
goodwill. The goodwill recorded reflects management�s expectations of its ability to gain access to and penetrate CBS
Radio�s customer base and the benefits of being able to leverage operational efficiencies with favorable growth
opportunities as a results of a large national presence. A portion of the goodwill carryover basis is tax deductible.

The Company�s preliminary allocation of the purchase price to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed as of the
acquisition date, including measurement period adjustments, is outlined below.

11

Edgar Filing: ENTERCOM COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

Description

Preliminary Value
as of acquisition date

(as
previously
reported
as of

December 31,
2017)

Measurement
period

Adjustment As Adjusted
(amounts in thousands)

Assets
Accounts receivable $ 241,548 $ �  $ 241,548
Prepaid sports rights and favorable sports
contracts 4,160 �  4,160
Prepaid expenses, deposits and other 20,625 476 21,101
Other current assets 7,350 1,741 9,091

Total current assets 273,683 2,217 275,900

Land 112,880 �  112,880
Land improvements 3,988 (2,640) 1,348
Leasehold improvements 26,255 9,774 36,029
Buildings 19,246 (5,206) 14,040
Furniture and fixtures 10,929 (6,849) 4,080
Equipment and towers 76,486 4,921 81,407
Construction in process 14,598 �  14,598

Total tangible property 264,382 �  264,382

Advertiser relationships 27,453 �  27,453
Radio broadcasting licenses 1,880,400 �  1,880,400
Goodwill 820,961 (4,401) 816,560
Assets held for sale 255,650 �  255,650
Favorable leases 16,580 �  16,580
Other noncurrent assets 1,050 1,926 2,976

Total intangible and other assets 3,002,094 (2,475) 2,999,619

Total assets $ 3,540,159 $ (258) $ 3,539,901

Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 36,137 $ 421 $ 36,558
Accrued expenses 35,154 344 35,498
Accrued salaries and benefits 26,324 �  26,324
Current portion of long-term debt 10,600 �  10,600
Unfavorable sports liability - current
portion 4,803 �  4,803
Accrued interest 4,529 �  4,529
Unearned revenues - current portion 14,971 �  14,971

Edgar Filing: ENTERCOM COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 26

Total current liabilities 132,518 765 133,283

Unearned revenues - non-current portion 13,859 �  13,859
Unfavorable lease liability 12,770 �  12,770
Unfavorable sports liability - non-current
portion 22,597 �  22,597
Non-current portion of long-term debt 1,376,900 �  1,376,900
Deferred tax liability 780,832 (2,949) 777,883
Other long-term liabilities 31,835 1,926 33,761

Total liabilities $ 2,371,311 $ (258) $ 2,371,053

Preliminary fair value of net assets
acquired $ 1,168,848 $ �  $ 1,168,848

The aggregate fair value purchase price allocation of the assets and liabilities acquired in the CBS Radio Merger as
reported on the Company�s Form 10-K filed with the SEC on March 16, 2018, were revised during the six months
ended June 30, 2018 due to: (i) a change to the deferred tax liabilities associated with certain stations acquired in the
CBS Radio Merger which resulted in a decrease to goodwill of $2.9 million; (ii) a change to other current assets
acquired in the CBS Radio Merger which resulted in a decrease to goodwill of $1.7 million; (iii) a change to prepaid